2016/17 FEDERAL GRANTS

PUBLIC HEARING

= Annual allocation of HUD Federal grant programs

Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)

|
Home Investment Partnerships Act (HOME)

|
Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) funds

= Requested Action:
Hold the Public Hearing to provide the community an opportunity for input on

. :
the proposed 2016/2017 funding recommendations

N2
Fevs
II=T e %

= Next Steps
Release the 2016/2017 Action Plan for a 30-day review period
Return to Council in May with final Plan
|
CHOAYISTA | HOUSING DIVISION

QANE NT

||||||
[

@41\/ \1?,

N

& %

2 z

Ei

> ~

Z =

9 &
¢




U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

BLOCK GRANT PROGRAMS

Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Entitlement
HOME Entitlement
Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG)

Total Grants

$1,920,628

$642,150

$159,265

$2,722,043



CDBG FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS

Public Services

Tab Applicant Project

3  Community Collaborative FR.C.Emergency and Basic Svcs.

4  San Diego Food Bank Food 4 Kids Backpack Program

5 Meals on Wheels Home Delivered Meals for Seniors
6 South Bay Comm.Svcs.  South Bay Food Program

7/ Interfaith Shelter Network Rotational Shelter Network

8  Family Health Ctrs. of S.D. KidCare Express Mobile Medical Unit
9 South Bay Comm.Svcs.  Family Violence Treatment Program
|0  South Bay Comm.Svcs.  At-Risk and Homeless Youth Svcs.
|l Recreation Department Therapeutic Program

|2 Recreation Department Norman Park Senior Center Svcs.

Total Public Services

Recom.
$39,312
$15,000
$12,000
$10,000
$11,000
$27,000
$39,000
$39,550
$20,100
$30,000

$242,962 .



