2016/17 FEDERAL GRANTS PUBLIC HEARING

- Annual allocation of HUD Federal grant programs:
 - Community Development Block Grant (CDBG),
 - Home Investment Partnerships Act (HOME);
 - Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) funds.
- Requested Action:
 - Hold the Public Hearing to provide the community an opportunity for input on the proposed 2016/2017 funding recommendations
- Next Steps
 - Release the 2016/2017 Action Plan for a 30-day review period
 - Return to Council in May with final Plan







U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAMS

Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Entitlement	\$1,920,628
Community Development block Grant (CDDG) Endidement	ψ1,720,020
HOME Entitlement	\$642,150
Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG)	\$159,265
Total Grants	\$2,722,043

CDBG FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS Public Services

Tab	Applicant	Project	Recom.
3	Community Collaborative	F.R.C. Emergency and Basic Svcs.	\$39,312
4	San Diego Food Bank	Food 4 Kids Backpack Program	\$15,000
5	Meals on Wheels	Home Delivered Meals for Seniors	\$12,000
6	South Bay Comm. Svcs.	South Bay Food Program	\$10,000
7	Interfaith Shelter Network	Rotational Shelter Network	\$11,000
8	Family Health Ctrs. of S.D.	KidCare Express Mobile Medical Unit	\$27,000
9	South Bay Comm. Svcs.	Family Violence Treatment Program	\$39,000
10	South Bay Comm. Svcs.	At-Risk and Homeless Youth Svcs.	\$39,550
11	Recreation Department	Therapeutic Program	\$20,100
12	Recreation Department	Norman Park Senior Center Svcs.	\$30,000
		Total Public Services	\$242,962 ₃